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[1001] Define Draft Plan

= Motivation
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[1001] Define Draft Plan 1 X

= Objective

R
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[1001] Define Draft Plan

* Functional Requirements
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Lottery

Time Keeping
Timer

Alarm

Stopwatch
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[1001] Define Draft Plan

= Non-Functional Requirements
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[1002] Create Preliminary Investigation Report

= Alternative Solutions
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* Project Justification
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[1002] Create Preliminary Investigation Report

= Risk Management
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[1002] Create Preliminary Investigation Report

= Analyze business market
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[1003] Define Requirements

1 X

* Functional Requirements

s L rucion | cotegory

R1.1 Timer set
R1.2 Timer pause
R1.3 Timer start
R1.4 Timer reset
R1.5 Timer check
R1.6 Ring Timer
R1.7 Stop Ring Timer

R1.8 Show Timer

Evident
Evident
Evident
Evident
Hidden
Hidden
Evident
Hidden




[1003] Define Requirements

1 X

* Functional Requirements

s L rucion | cotegory

R2.1 Alarm set
R2.2 Alarm on
R2.3 Alarm off
R2.4 Alarm check
R2.5 Next Alarm
R2.6 Ring Alarm
R2.7 Stop Ring Alarm

R2.8 Show Alarm

Evident
Evident
Evident
Hidden
Evident
Hidden
Evident
Hidden




[1003] Define Requirements

1 X

* Functional Requirements
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R3.1
R3.2
R3.3
R3.4
R3.5
R3.6
R4.1
R4.2
R4.3

Start Stopwatch
Run Stopwatch
Pause Stopwatch
Reset Stopwatch
Record Lap
Show Stopwatch
Timezone to Left
Timezone to right

Show Worldtime

Evident
Hidden
Evident
Evident
Evident
Hidden
Evident
Evident
Hidden




[1003] Define Requirements

1 X

* Functional Requirements
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R5.1 Set Timekeeping
R5.2 Show Timekeeping
R6.1 Start Lottery
R6.2 Reset Lottery
R6.3 Show Lottery
R7.1 Set Mode Selection
R7.2 Show Mode Selection
R8.1 Change Mode

R9.1 Check Timeout

Evident
Hidden
Evident
Evident
Hidden
Evident
Hidden
Evident
Hidden




[1003] Define Requirements

* Performance Requirement
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= Operating Environment
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[1003] Define Requirements 1 X

* Interface Requirements
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[1004] Record Terms in Glossary

Timer

Alarm
Stopwatch
Lottery
Timezone

Timekeeping

Record lap

7|2 7|

olr

Default screen
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[1006] Define Business Use Case

= Define System boundary

User

System Boundary

» |dentify the actors
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[1006] Define Business Use Case

= Use-cases by actor based (User)

N

Set Timer

N

Stop Ring Timer

Start Timer

AN

Set Alarm

Pause Timer

Reset Timer

On Alarm

Off Alarm




[1006] Define Business Use Case 1 X

= Use-cases by actor based (User)

N N N N

Stop Ring Alarm Next Alarm Start Stopwatch Pause Stopwatch

N N N N

Reset Stopwatch Record Lap Timezone to right Timezone to left




[1006] Define Business Use Case

Set Timekeeping

AN

= Use-cases by actor based (User)

Set Mode
Selection

Start Lottery

Change Mode

N

Reset Lottery




[1006] Define Business Use Case

= Use-cases by event

Check Timer

AN

Check Alarm

Ring Timer

Show Timer

Ring Alarm

Show Alarm




[1006] Define Business Use Case

= Use-cases by event

Run Stopwatch

N

Show Lottery

Show Stopwatch
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Show Mode
Selection
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Show WorldTime

AN

Check Timeout
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Show
Timekeeping




[1006] Define Business Use Case

1 X

= Rank use cases

High Set Timer
High Start Timer
High Pause Timer
High Reset Timer
High Check Timer
High Ring Timer
High Stop Ring Timer
High Show Timer

High Set Alarm

Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary

Primary




[1006] Define Business Use Case

1 X

= Rank use cases

High On Alarm
High Off Alarm
High Check Alarm
High Ring Alarm
High Stop Ring Alarm
High Next Alarm
High Show Alarm
High Start Stopwatch

High Run Stopwatch

Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary

Primary




[1006] Define Business Use Case

1 X

= Rank use cases

High Pause Stopwatch
High Reset Stopwatch
High Record Lap

High Show Stopwatch
High Timezone to right
High Timezone to left
High Show WorldTime
High Set Timekeeping

High Show Timekeeping

Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary

Primary




[1006] Define Business Use Case

1 X

= Rank use cases

High Start Lottery
High Reset Lottery
High Show Lottery
High Set Mode Selection
High Show Mode Selection
High Change Mode

High Check Timeout

Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary

Primary




[1006] Define Business Use Case 1 X

6. Ring Timer
3. Pause Timer 8. Show Timer

4 Reset Timer 13. Check Alarm
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[1006] Define Business Use Case 1 X

UseCase R

Actors User

. = = C|
Description L AL B XE MAMT 2 QIrt
UseCase
Actors User
- - EFO|B{E IRt/ Ry F§BHCE
Deseription - E}O| {7} K|S ALl A B RS SO

UseGase R

Actors User

- - EfO|ME “FX[TtCt.
Description - EIO|IZ} A|ZF / R 7H = AFEHOIA{ 2 AlSHEICT




[1006] Define Business Use Case 1 X

Actors User
Pescription " Elolnit Al Aeioiaie Asec
. |5 CheckTimer
Actors None
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. [6RingTmer
Actors None
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[1006] Define Business Use Case 1 X

Actors None
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Actors User
Description - YEES ddotht
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[1006] Define Business Use Case

Actors

Description

12. Show Next Alarm

User

Actors

Description

13. Check Alarm
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[1006] Define Business Use Case

14. Ring Alarm

None

Actors

Description

15. Stop Ring Alarm
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[1006] Define Business Use Case 1 X

Actors User
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[1006] Define Business Use Case 1 X

Actors User
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Actors None
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[1006] Define Business Use Case 1 X

Actors User
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[1006] Define Business Use Case 1 X

Actors User
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[1006] Define Business Use Case 1 X

Actors User
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[1006] Define Business Use Case 1 X

Actors User
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[1006] Define Business Use Case 1 X

Actors User
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[1008] Define Draft System Architecture 1 X
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[1009] Develop System Test Case

R1.1 Timer set EfO|H el AlZF 280] & &E[=X| HAE

R1.2 Timer pause HAS O HEfOM EFO|HIE HA[EX| E|=X| HAE
R1.3 Timer start 7|, EASK] SENOAM EFO|H 7 & W E|=X| HAE
R1.4 Timer reset BE SE0M 2 A7t 2 XT|olE[=X| HAE
R1.5 Timer check o2l AlZHO] E[RIE M, N7 & SE|=X| HAE
R1.6 Ring Timer HES =27 T8I A& 22[=X| HAE

R1.7 Stop Ring Timer =c|l= HAY7I HES s5E I & SX|kl=X| HAE
R1.8 Show Timer EfO|M7t & S8 E|=X| HAE

R2.1 Alarm set LEO| S2A & Al40| E 278 k=X HAE




[1009] Develop System Test Case

R2.2 Alarm on 72 g

R2.3 Alarm off N &2 EEO0

R2.4 Alarm check A-TE A0 HA7F & S2|=X] HAE

R2.5 Show Next Alarm HEZ =32 I, Lt €82 & E0F=X| HAE
R2.6 Ring Alarm Hes F27| I A& S2[=X] HAE

R2.7 Stop Ring Alarm HX7I 22 I, HES S2H HXN7t HF =X H2AE
R2.8 Show Alarm adet2 H =45I=X| HAE

R3.1 Start Stopwatch BE JENOM AKX 7 &2 AME=X] HAE

R3.2 Run Stopwatch 23S




[1009] Develop System Test Case

R3.3 Pause Stopwatch 2SS A2 /X & SHE =X HAE
R3.4 Reset Stopwatch BT SEfO| A AEHX|ZE =

R3.5 Record Lap AKX 7 HE SEITH Al E

R3.6 Show Stopwatch AEHAE &

R4.1 Timezone to left  $XH timezone offsetOf| A X%

R4.2 Timezone to right ¥ Xl timezone offsetl A &

R4.3 Show Worldtime MAAIZEE &

R5.1 Set Timekeeping A AldE &

R5.2 Show Timekeeping Timekeeping=

offset@ 2 ZEt O]
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HE|=X| HAE
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[1009] Develop System Test Case 1 X

R6.1
R6.2
R6.3
R7.1
R7.2
R8.1
R9.1

Start Lottery
Reset Lottery
Show Lottery
Set Mode Selection
Show Mode Selection
Change Mode

Check Timeout

Lottery 2f0| & MEEL|=X| HAE
Lottery®| AI%} M HEfZ & HHYEX| HAE

Lottery2f0| & ZHE[=X| HAE

D ME SOl B EHE|SX| HAE

Lt ZRE2 & 307X HAE

ot 7|50 &H AlZHO| X|H [}, default mode”t &E|=X| HAE
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